# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Loc Ba Tieu	03/17/2008
David Allan Minnich	03/13/2008
Ryan Michael Downey	03/13/2008
Andrew Douglas Johnson	03/17/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southco, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 N. Brinton Lake Road, P.O. Box 0116	
City:	Concordville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19331-0116	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304926

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155684900

Email: abaronian@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: Antranig Baronian

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antranio Baronian

Total Attachments: 4

source=07708\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0165

500497094

OP \$40,00 29

source=07708\_assign#page2.tif source=07708\_assign#page3.tif source=07708\_assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0166

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Loc Ba Tieu, residing at 318 Biddle Drive, Exton, PA 19341, David Allan Minnich, residing at 1161 Thunder Hill Road, Lincoln University, PA 19460, Ryan Michael Downey, residing at 640 Nutt Road, Apt C108, Phoenixville, PA 19460, and Andrew Douglas Johnson, residing at 4848 W. Brigantine Ct, Wilmington, DE 19808; (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) have invented an ornamental design for a LEVER ACTUATOR for which a United States Application for Design Patent, having Serial Number 29/304926 was filed on March 10, 2008.

WHEREAS, SOUTHCO, INC., with a principal place of business at 210 N. Brinton Lake Road, P.O. Box 0116, Concordville, PA 19331-0116 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the Unites States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0167 invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any		
encumbrance.		
17 MAR2008	Lukm	
Date	Loc Ba Tieu	
13 MMUA 2008	1000 m	
Date	Qavid Allan Minnich	
March 13, 2008	Type I may	
Date	Ryan Michael Downey	
Date	Andrew Douglas Johnson	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Loc Ba Tieu, residing at 318 Biddle Drive, Exton, PA 19341, David Allan Minnich, residing at 1161 Thunder Hill Road, Lincoln University, PA 19460, Ryan Michael Downey, residing at 640 Nutt Road, Apt C108, Phoenixville, PA 19460, and Andrew Douglas Johnson, residing at 4848 W. Brigantine Ct, Wilmington, DE 19808; (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) have invented an ornamental design for a LEVER ACTUATOR for which a United States Application for Design Patent, having Serial Number 29/304926 was filed on March 10, 2008.

WHEREAS, SOUTHCO, INC., with a principal place of business at 210 N. Brinton Lake Road, P.O. Box 0116, Concordville, PA 19331-0116 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the Unites States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0169 invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any

encumbrance.	
Date	Loc Ba Tieu
Date	David Allan Minnich
Date	Ryan Michael Downey
03 17 08 Date	Andrew Douglas Johnson

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008**